== lawbird

Legal Services

SpainResidency.com

IMMIGRATION LAWYERS

CATALOG OF OCCUPATIONS THAT ARE DIFFICULT TO COVER 2024

COMMUNITY PROVINCE WORK No. WORK ROLE

ANDALUSIA ALMERIA 3151.101.4 naval refrigerators

ANDALUSIA ALMERIA 3151.102.5 merchant ship chief engineers
ANDALUSIA ALMERIA 3151.103.6 naval machinists

ANDALUSIA ALMERIA 3151.104.7 coastal mechanics

ANDALUSIA ALMERIA 3151.105.8 naval mechanics

ANDALUSIA ALMERIA 3152.104.4 merchant ship pilots

ANDALUSIA ALMERIA 3152.106.6 ship pursers

ANDALUSIA ALMERIA 3721.104.4 Professional sportsmen
ANDALUSIA ALMERIA 3722.102.9 sports frainers

ANDALUSIA ALMERIA 3833.101.5 radio-electronic officers of the merchant navy
ANDALUSIA ALMERIA 5110.101.5 ship cooks

ANDALUSIA ALMERIA 5821.101.8 passenger ship auxiliaries
ANDALUSIA ALMERIA 5821.103.6 ship waiters

ANDALUSIA ALMERIA 5821.104.5 ship stewards

ANDALUSIA ALMERIA 7132.101.3 aluminum, metal and PVC carpenters

ANDALUSIA ALMERIA 7132.102.4 metal, aluminum and PVC carpentry assemblers
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WORK No.

WORK ROLE

7510.101.5
7510.103.3
8192.101.0
8332.105.2
8332.106.3
8332.107.4
8192.102.1
8340.101.5
8340.102.6
8340.103.7
8340.104.8

3151.101.4
3151.102.5
3161.103.6
3161.104.7
3161.105.8
3152.104.4
3152.106.6
3721.104.4
3722.102.9
3833.101.5
5110.101.5
5821.101.8
5821.103.6
5821.104.5
7132.101.3
7132.102.4
7510.101.5
7510.103.3

electrician installers of buildings and homes
electrician installers, in general
coppersmiths (maestranzas)

truck crane driver-operators

fixed crane drivers-operators, in general
mobile crane driver-operators

ship machine oilers

specialized ship firefighters

deck bosuns (except fishing)

deckhands (except fishing)
deck boys

naval refrigerators

merchant ship chief engineers
naval machinists

coastal mechanics

naval mechanics

merchant ship pilots

ship pursers

Professional sportsmen

sports trainers
radio-electronic officers of the merchant navy

ship cooks

passenger ship auxiliaries

ship waiters

ship stewards

aluminum, metal and PVC carpenters

metal, aluminum and PVC carpentry assemblers
electrician installers of buildings and homes
electrician installers, in general
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ANDALUSIA CADIZ 8192.101.0 coppersmiths (maestranzas)
ANDALUSIA CADIZ 8332.105.2 truck crane driver-operators
ANDALUSIA CADIZ 8332.106.3 fixed crane drivers-operators, in general
ANDALUSIA CADIZ 8332.107.4 mobile crane driver-operators
ANDALUSIA CADIZ 8192.1021 ship machine oilers
ANDALUSIA CADIZ 8340.101.5 specialized ship firefighters
ANDALUSIA CADIZ 8340.102.6 deck bosuns (except fishing)
ANDALUSIA CADIZ 8340.103.7 deckhands (except fishing)
ANDALUSIA CADIZ 8340.104.8 deck boys
ANDALUSIA CORDOWVA 3721.104.4 Professional sportsmen
ANDALUSIA CORDOVA 3722.102.9 sports trainers
ANDALUSIA CORDOVA 7132.101.3 aluminum, metal and PVC carpenters
ANDALUSIA CORDOVA 7132.102.4 metal, aluminum and PVC carpentry assemblers
ANDALUSIA CORDOWVA 7510.101.5 electrician installers of buildings and homes
ANDALUSIA CORDOVA 7510.103.3 electrician installers, in general
ANDALUSIA CORDOVA 8332.106.2 truck crane driver-operators
ANDALUSIA CORDOVA 8332.106.3 fixed crane drivers-operators, in general
ANDALUSIA CORDOWVA 83321074 mobile crane driver-operators
ANDALUSIA GRENADE 3151.101.4 naval refrigerators
ANDALUSIA GRENADE 3151.102.5 merchant ship chief engineers
ANDALUSIA GRENADE 3151.103.6 naval machinists
ANDALUSIA GRENADE 3151.104.7 coastal mechanics
ANDALUSIA GRENADE 3151.105.8 naval mechanics
ANDALUSIA GRENADE 3152.104.4 merchant ship pilots
ANDALUSIA GRENADE 3152.106.6 ship pursers
ANDALUSIA GRENADE 3721.104.4 Professional sportsmen

ANDALUSIA GRENADE 3722.102.9 sports trainers
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WORK No. WORK ROLE

3833.101.5
5110.101.5
5821.101.8
5821.103.6
5821.104.5
7132.101.3
7132.102.4
7510.101.5
7510.103.3
8192.101.0
8192.102.1
8332.105.2
8332.108.3
8332.107.4
8340.101.5
8340.102.6
8340.103.7
8340.104.8

3151.101.4
3151.102.5
3151.103.6
3151.104.7
3151.105.8
3152.104.4
3152.106.6
3721.104.4
3722.102.9
3833.101.5
5110.101.5
5821.101.8

radio-electronic officers of the merchant navy
ship cooks

passenger ship auxiliaries

ship waiters

ship stewards

aluminum, metal and PVC carpenters

metal, aluminum and PVC carpentry assemblers
electrician installers of buildings and homes
electrician installers, in general
coppersmiths (maestranzas)

ship machine oilers

truck crane driver-operators

fixed crane drivers-operators, in general
mobile crane driver-operators

specialized ship firefighters

deck bosuns (except fishing)

deckhands (except fishing)
deck boys

naval refrigerators

merchant ship chief engineers
naval machinists

coastal mechanics

naval mechanics
merchant ship pilots
ship pursers
Professional sportsmen

sports trainers
radio-electronic officers of the merchant navy

ship cooks

passenger ship auxiliaries
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WORK No. WORK ROLE

5821.103.6
5821.104.5
7132.101.3
7132.102.4
7510.101.5
7510.103.3
8192.101.0
8192.102.1
8332.105.2
8332.106.3
8332.107.4
8340.101.5
8340.102.6
8340.103.7
8340.104.8

3721.104.4
3722.102.9
7132.101.3
7132.102.4
7510.101.5
7510.103.3
8332.105.2
8332.106.3
8332.107.4

3151.101.4
3151.102.5
3151.103.6
3151.104.7

ship waiters

ship stewards

aluminum, metal and PVC carpenters
metal, aluminum and PVC carpentry assemblers
electrician installers of buildings and homes
electrician installers, in general
coppersmiths (maestranzas)

ship machine cilers

truck crane driver-operators

fixed crane drivers-operators, in general
mobile crane driver-operators

specialized ship firefighters

deck bosuns (except fishing)

deckhands (except fishing)
deck boys

Professional sportsmen

sports trainers

aluminum, metal and PVC carpenters

metal, aluminum and PVC carpentry assemblers
electrician installers of buildings and homes
electrician installers, in general

truck crane driver-operators

fixed crane drivers-operators, in general

mobile crane driver-operators

naval refrigerators
merchant ship chief engineers

naval machinists
coastal mechanics
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WORK No. WORK ROLE

3151.105.8
3152.104.4
3152.106.6
3721.104.4
3722.102.9
3833.101.5
5110.101.5
5821.101.8
5821.103.6
5821.104.5
7132.101.3
7132.102.4
7510.101.5
7510.103.3
8192.101.0
8192.102.1
8332.105.2
8332.106.3
8332.107.4
8340.101.5
8340.102.6
8340.103.7
8340.104.8

3721.104 .4
3722.102.9
7132.101.3
7132.102.4
7510.101.56
7510.103.3
8332.105.2

naval mechanics

merchant ship pilots

ship pursers

Professional sportsmen

sports trainers

radio-electronic officers of the merchant nawvy

Ship cooks

passenger ship auxiliaries

ship waiters

ship stewards

aluminum, metal and PVC carpenters
metal, aluminum and PVC carpentry assemblers
electrician installers of buildings and homes
electrician installers, in general
coppersmiths (masestranzas)

ship machine oilers

truck crane driver-operators

fixed crane drivers-operators, in general
mobile crane driver-operators

specialized ship firefighters

deck bosuns (except fishing)

deckhands (except fishing)
deck boys

Professional sportsmen

sports trainers

aluminum, metal and PVC carpenters

metal, aluminum and PVC carpentry assemblers
electrician installers of buildings and homes
electrician installers, in general

truck crane driver-operators
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ANDALUSIA SEVILLE 8332.106.3 fixed crane drivers-operators, in general

ANDALUSIA SEVILLE 8332.1074 mobile crane driver-operators
ARAGON HUESCA 3721.104.4 Professional sportsmen
ARAGON HUESCA 3722.102.9 sports trainers
ARAGON HUESCA 7132.101.3 aluminum, metal and PVC carpenters
ARAGON HUESCA 7132.102.4 metal, aluminum and PVC carpentry assemblers
ARAGON HUESCA 7510.101.5 electrician installers of buildings and homes
ARAGON HUESCA 7510.103.3 electrician installers, in general
ARAGON HUESCA 8332.105.2 truck crane driver-operators
ARAGON HUESCA 8332.106.3 fixed crane drivers-operators, in general
ARAGON HUESCA 8332.107.4 mobile crane driver-operators
ARAGON TERUEL 3721.104.4 Professional sportsmen
ARAGON TERUEL 3722.102.9 sports trainers
ARAGON TERUEL 7132.101.3 aluminum, metal and PVC carpenters
ARAGON TERUEL 7132.102.4 metal, aluminum and PVC carpentry assemblers
ARAGON TERUEL 7510.101.5 electrician installers of buildings and homes
ARAGON TERUEL 7510.103.3 electrician installers, in general
ARAGON TERUEL 8332.1056.2 truck crane driver-operators
ARAGON TERUEL 8332.106.3 fixed crane drivers-operators, in general
ARAGON TERUEL 8332.1074 mobile crane driver-operators
ARAGON SARAGOSSA 3721.104.4 Professional sportsmen
ARAGON SARAGOSSA 3722.102.9 sports trainers
ARAGON SARAGOSSA 7132.101.3 aluminum, metal and PVC carpenters
ARAGON SARAGOSSA 71321024 metal, aluminum and PVC carpentry assemblers
ARAGON SARAGOSSA 7510.101.5 electrician installers of buildings and homes

ARAGON SARAGOSSA 7510.103.3 slectrician installers, in general
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ARAGON SARAGOSSA 8332.105.2 truck crane driver-operators
ARAGON SARAGOSSA 8332.106.3 fixed crane drivers-operators, in general
ARAGON SARAGOSSA 8332.1074 mobile crane driver-operators
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 3151.101.4 naval refrigerators
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 3151.102.5 merchant ship chief engineers
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 3151.103.6 naval machinists
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 3151.104.7 coastal mechanics
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 3151.1056.8 naval mechanics
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 3152.104.4 merchant ship pilots
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 3152.106.6 ship pursers
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 37211044 Professional sportsmen
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 3722.102.9 sports trainers
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 3833.101.5 radio-electronic officers of the merchant navy
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 5110.101.5 ship cooks
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 5821.101.8 passenger ship auxiliaries
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 5821.103.6 ship waiters
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 5821.104.5 ship stewards
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 7132.101.3 aluminum, metal and PVC carpenters
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 7132.102.4 metal, aluminum and PVC carpeniry assemblers
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 7510.101.5 electrician installers of buildings and homes
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 7510.103.3 electrician installers, in general
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 8192.101.0 coppersmiths (maestranzas)
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 8192.102.1 ship machine oilers
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 8332.105.2 truck crane driver-operators
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 8332.106.3 fixed crane drivers-operators, in general
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 8332.107.4 mobile crane driver-operators
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 8340.101.5 specialized ship firefighters
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 8340.102.6 deck bosuns (except fishing)
ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 8340.103.7 deckhands (except fishing)

ASTURIAS ASTURIAS 8340.104.8 deck boys
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BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 3151.101.4 naval refrigerators

BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 3151.102.5 merchant ship chief engineers

BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 3151.103.6 naval machinists

BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 3151.104.7 coastal mechanics

BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Maijorca 3151.105.8 naval mechanics

BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 3152.104.4 merchant ship pilots

BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 3152.106.6 ship pursers

BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 3721.104.4 Professional sportsmen

BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 3722.102.9 sports trainers

BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Maijorca 3833.101.5 radio-electronic officers of the merchant navy
BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 5110.101.5 ship cooks

BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 5821.101.8 passenger ship auxiliaries

BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 5821.103.6 ship waiters

BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 5821.104.5 ship stewards

BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 7132.101.3 aluminum, metal and PVC carpenters
BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 7132.102.4 metal, aluminum and PVC carpentry assemblers
BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 7510.101.5 electrician installers of buildings and homes
BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 7510.103.3 electrician installers, in general

BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 8192.101.0 coppersmiths (maestranzas)

BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 8192.102.1 ship machine oilers

BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 8332.105.2 truck crane driver-operators

BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 8332.106.3 fixed crane drivers-operators, in general
BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 8332.107.4 mobile crane driver-operators

BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 8340.101.5 specialized ship firefighters

BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 8340.102.6 deck bosuns (except fishing)

BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 8340.103.7 deckhands (except fishing)

BALEARIC ISLANDS BALEARIC ISLANDS Majorca 8340.104.8 deck boys
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BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera
BALEARIC ISLANDS Eivissa and Formentera

BALEARIC ISLANDS Minorca
BALEARIC ISLANDS Minorca
BALEARIC ISLANDS Minorca
BALEARIC ISLANDS Minorca

WORK No. WORK ROLE

3161.102.5 merchant ship chief engineers
3151.103.6 naval machinists

3151.104.7 coastal mechanics

3151.105.8 naval mechanics

3152.104.4 merchant ship pilots

3152.106.6 ship pursers

3721.104.4 Professional sportsmen

3722.102.9 sports trainers

3833.101.5 radio-electronic officers of the merchant navy
5110.101.5 ship cooks

5821.101.8 passenger ship auxiliaries

5821.103.6 ship waiters

5821.104.5 ship stewards

7132.101.3 aluminum, metal and PVC carpenters
7132.102.4 metal, aluminum and PVC carpentry assemblers
7510.101.5 electrician installers of buildings and homes
7510.103.3 electrician installers, in general
8192.101.0 coppersmiths (maestranzas)
8192.102.1 ship machine oilers

8332.105.2 truck crane driver-operators

8332.106.3 fixed crane drivers-operators, in general
8332.107.4 moabile crane driver-operators
8340.101.5 specialized ship firefighters

8340.102.6 deck bosuns (except fishing)
8340.103.7 deckhands (except fishing)

8340.104.8 deck boys

3151.101.4 naval refrigerators

3151.102.5 merchant ship chief engineers
3151.103.6 naval machinists

3151.104.7 coastal mechanics
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BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS

PROVINCE

BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS
BALEARIC ISLANDS

Minorca
Minorca
Minorca
Minorca
Minorca
Minorca
Minorca
Minorca
Minorca
Minorca
Minorca
Minorca
Minorca
Minorca
Minorca
Minorca
Minorca
Minorca
Minorca
Minorca
Minorca
Minorca

Minorca

WORK No. WORK ROLE

3151.105.8
3152.104.4
3152.106.6
3721.104.4
3722.102.9
3833.101.5
5110.101.5
5821.101.8
5821.103.6
5821.104.5
7132.101.3
7132.102.4
7510.101.5
7510.103.3
8192.101.0
8192.1021
8332.105.2
8332.106.3
8332.107.4
8340.101.5
8340.102.6
8340.103.7
8340.104.8

naval mechanics

merchant ship pilots
ship pursers
Professional sportsmen

sports trainers
radio-electronic officers of the merchant navy

ship cooks

passenger ship auxiliaries

ship waiters

ship stewards

aluminum, metal and PVC carpenters
metal, aluminum and PVC carpentry assemblers
electrician installers of buildings and homes
electrician installers, in general
coppersmiths (maestranzas)

ship machine oilers

truck crane driver-operators

fixed crane drivers-operators, in general
mabile crane driver-operators

specialized ship firefighters

deck bosuns (except fishing)

deckhands (except fishing)
deck boys
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